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GENERAL NOTES:

¢ The information on this set of construction documents 13 to relate basic design
intent and framing details. They are intended as a construction ad, not as a
substtute for generally accepted good building practice and are n complance with
current New York State building codes. The general contractor 19 responsible for
providing standard construction details and procedures to ensure a professionally
frished, structurally sound and weatherproof completed product.

e G | tractor to dnate all subcontractors, schedvling of work and
interaction between trades.

o The contractor 13 responsible for ensunng that all work and construction meets
or exceeds current federal, state and local codes, ordinances and requlations, etc.
These codes are to be considered as part of the specifications for this bulding plan.

o Ifn the course of truction, a condtion exsts which disagrees with that as
dicated on theae d g9. the contractor shall stop work and notify the designer
& the engmneer mmediately. Should he fail to follow this p dure and continve work,

he shall all responsibity and labity ansing therefr

o Dimensions take precedent over scale - DO NOT SCALE DRAMINGS.

¢ The designer has not been engaged for construction supenvision and assumes no
responsibiitty for construction coordinating with these plans, nor responsibility for
construction means, methods, techniques, sequences or proceedwes or for saftey
precavtions and programs i connection with the work mdicated. There are no
warrantics for a specific use expressed or mplied in the use of these plans.

e  Contractor to provide hardwired smoke detectors, with battery back up, and with
no intervening switches, on all floors and n each bedroom. Venfy with local code
requirements as per Section R3 17 New York State Residential Constructon Code.
Install carbon monoxde detectors as per code.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

. General contractor to review plans, elevations and details to detemmine
ntended heights of hmshed floor above typical grade.

. Pootings shall bear on undisturbed 3ol within bearng capactty of 1.5 tons/sq.i.
. Concrete shall be PC = 3,500 PSI @ 28 days

. Concrete on 4° sand or gravel il maimum, with 6x6 - 10/10 welded wre mesh
reinforcement. Intenor slabs to be placed on 6 mil. stabikzed polyethylene vapor
barner. Welded wire mesh 1s to be placed n the top third of the slab and 13 to be
adequately supported by precast concrete bar supports to assure that the renforcement
13 held 1n position during concrete placement and haishang,

. lsolation joints are to be mstalied between the slab and the walls. Use preformed
Jornt filler that 13 to be cut 1/2° below the slab surface and the resviting joint 13 to be filed
with an clastomenc joint scalant.

. General contractor to install cop-r-tex ( or copper) sheet metal termie sheilds
between all wood surfaces that are exposed to concrete or masonry surtaces.

. Dampproof exteror of foundation wall with a bituminous coating: Poundation
excavation 15 aot to be backhlled prior to the installation of the floor framing.

PLUMBING ¢ HVAC NOTES:

. All plumbing work shall be done by a duly licensed plumber and must conform and adhere

to all New York State building codes & saftey requirements.

. If wall plates or joists are cut dunng the installation of plumbing fodures or equipment

contractor must provide approprute bracing to tic framing back together.

. Bascboard heating 15 to be hot water and zoned. Plumbing contractor 15 to

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

. All electncal work to be BOARD OF PIRE UNDERWRITERS approved and to include
installation of futures ¢ specihications as mdicated on plans. Light fotures to be supplied by
owner and installed by contractor. GFl outlets required at bathrooms and extenor arcas. Install
all ovtlets as per code. All work 19 to be done 1n stnct accordance with the New York State Code
by a bcensed electnaan. All new switches ¢ outlets to be Levition, standard, supphed ¢ mstalled
by contractor. Contractor to do all hook-ups as requred for bathrooms.

FRAMING NOTES:

U All lumber 13 to be Douglas Pir #2 or better at 16° on center

. All wood framing in contact with concrete or masonry 13 to be pressure treated. 'ACQY desgnat
refers to current arsenic-free treated wood standards and shall take the place of CCA'

. All TJI's are to be installed in accordance with the manvfacturer’s specihications and shall includ:
squash blocking web stiffeners at beanng points on geders and other load bearing areas

. Structural Steel ASTM A36 - FY = 3G KSI

. Al straps, connectors, plates, bolts, nais, etc. are to be gavanzed. Designated connectors, straps
etc. on these dramngs are my by Simpson unless otherwsse indicated. All connectors, straps, etc. are to b
nuled/bokted in dance with the tacturer's speaifications.

. Al floor sheathing 13 to be ¥ AC type phywood. tongue ¢ groove and shall be glued and screwed to
the floor joists (6° 0.c. edges & 1 2° o.c. held)

. Solid blociing 1 to be installed every 80" max. or mid span of all floor joists with spans exceeding
8'-0°. Blocking 13 to be nstalled at all pont load beanng pots. .

. Install dovble joists under all partitions runang paraliel
. All extenor wall headers to be 2- LVL's a3 indicated on floor plans & sections and sl itenor

headers are to be 2- 2° x 8° unless othermse noted. All headers ding 5°-0* shall have a dovble
3¢k stud with a single king stud & on extenor walls provide dovble aill plate (typical).

. Prowide insulation baffies at eave vents between rafters and sofft vents as mdicated
on plans

. Bxterior flashing 13 to be adequately installed at all connections between roofs, walls,
chmaeys. projections and penetrations as required by approved constrction practices.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

. Dimensions shall take precedent over scale dramngs, DO NOT SCALE DRAWMINGS

. All interior walls to be covered with #* gyspusm board with metal comer raanforcing. All
drywall products, including gypsum board, screw, jomt compound. tapes ¢ tnm shall be U.S.
Gypsum Co. or approved equal. All jomts shall recieve 3 coats of jownt treatment. Sand haal
coat to a uniform smooth surface. All walls, ceding and intenor of closets to be taped and

spackied, 3 coats, ready for pamt.
o lnsulation ratings and mstallstion locations a3 ndcated on Roor plans & sechons

. Walls common to garage and house to have a layer of §* fire rated gypsum board at
garage side with 5-0° returm on adjacent walls & ceiling. Provide 2 layers of ¥ fire rated
qypsum board on all engineered lumber as required by manvfacturer speafications

. All bath & ktchen area walls and calings adpcent to wet areas to have water resistant
drywall, and provide wonderboard for all areas set to recieve tile.

adequately sze the system and place the baseboards n an unobstructive location in each room

required to recieve heat. Minimum of one themostat for cach zone will be required.

° Mechanical subcontractor 1 r

saftely requirements.

ponsible for adhenng to all apphcable codes and

. HVAC subcontractor to fully coordnate system data ¢ requrements with the

equipment supplier and to prowide final system layout draming and submet ¢ to o 1 cont:

owner and equipment supplier for final review ¢ approval.
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CONNECTION LOCATION: PART NUMBER: NOTES:
RIDGE-TO-RAFTERS C520 @ 21" __|APPLY TO EACH PAIR OF RAFTERS
RAFTER-TO-WALL H7 APPLY TO EACH RAFTER
RAFTER-TO-PLATE H8 or H2.5 AFFLCTO RACT RATTER
PLATE-TO-WALL STUD cs20 @ 18 APPLY TO EACH WALL STUD
2ND. FLOOR WALLTO- 1ST. FLOOR WALL _|LFTA or C520 @ 36" | APPLY TO EACH WALL STUD
HEADER-TO~JACK STUD cs20 @ 12" APPLY TO EACH JACK STUD
CRIPPLE STUD-TO-HEADER H3 APPLY TO EACH CRIPPLE STUD
SHEAR WALL HOLDDOWN ANCHOR 5sTBI6 APPLY TO EACH SIDEWALL END
WRAP UNDER DOUBLE SILL PLATE
| ST. FLOOR-UNDER-SILL PLATE ¢s20 oE Wi 5 SOUARE WherERS)

USE THE FOLLOWING OR APPROVED SIMPSON METAL CONNECTORS FOR PROPER WIND RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION,
FOLLOW MANUFACTURES RECOMENDED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS TO ACHIEVE MAXIMUM UPLIFT LOAD CAPACHTY.

NAILING SCHEDULE
21

00 | SBC HIGH WIND EDITION WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

TABLE R301.6 DESIGN LOAD CALCULATIONS
ALLOWABLE DEPLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMEBeRS 1 [MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (ibs)
STRUCTURAL MEMBER JALLOWABLE DEFLECTION EXTERIOR BALCONES 0
S o oeco 0
with no finshed ceiling pes e
= Ty et £
Irzenor walls ¢ parttions 180 ——t
Ploore ¢ plastered celings V360 ROOMS (OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS) 40
Al other structural menebero U240 SLEEPING ROOMS 30
Exterior walls with plaster or H360
Frow ey CRITERIA FOR CALCULATION OF DEAD LOAD
Exterror wilis - wind 103d9 with U240 ACTUAL 1GH I
brttle hrishes ARCHITECTURAL GRAPHIC STANDARDS
Extencr walls - wind losds with U120 |
fieodle hnakes SNOW
GROUND SNOW LOAD 20 pos ).
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA SEISMIC
WEATHERING SEVERE DESIGN CATEGORY 2]
FROST LINE OEPTH 3.0°
TERMITE MODERATE TO HEAVY WIND
B (e ovooee o s e
- EXPOSU ATEGORY
ICE SHIELD UNDER- AS PER MANUFACTURERS oAl 2
LAYMENT REQUIRED SPECIPICATIONS / STATE CODE
PLOOD NAZARDS

[~ Nating

4 relled @ nchee O

X are basedt on wall

C. 2t the panel edge. It wall oheathing 10 nailed S inches O.C. st the panel edge to obtan
higher shear capaciies, naling requirements for structural members shall be doudied, OF JILEIMItE CONNECTOND, SUCH 20 BNEIr PIItED, Sl bE VBed 1O MANTIIN the

JOINT DESCRIPTION NAIL QUALITY NAIL SPACING
ROOF PRAMING
|rarTer To ToP PLATE TOE NAILED £-0° WALL: 8.8 PER RAFTER
10-0" WALL: 4-8d PER RAFTER
CEILNG JOIST TO TOP PLATE TOE NAILED £-0° WALL: 3-84 PER JOIST
100 WALL: 4-8d  |PER JoisT T T T T “]
CEIUNG JOIST TO PARALLEL RAPTER PACE NALLED SEETABLE 3.7 eACH LAP
CEIUNG JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITION®  PACE NALED SLETABLE 8.7 eAcH LAP | @ | @ @ | @ | @ &
COLLAR TIE TO RAPTER PACE NALED SLCTABLE 3.4 PER TIC _L _J _| l_ !
BLOCKING TO RAPTER TOE NAILED 2-8a eACH END T e T
RIM BOARD TO RAPTER END NAILED 2164 eAcH enp | | | |
WALL FRAMING I I I I
TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE FACE NAILED 2-16d PER POOT | | | |
TOP PLATES AT INTERSECTIONS PACE NALED PR JOINTS - EACH 31D
STUD TO STUD FACE NAILED 2-164 24'0c I I I I
HEADEZR TO HEADER FACE NALED 16d 16° O/C ALONG EDGES | | | | @
TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD END NAILED 2-16d PER 2X4 STUD
8-16d PER 2X6 STUD @ | @ [ @ @ | @ |
4-16d PER 2X5 STUD l | | |
BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR JOIST,
|panDIOIST, EMD JOIST, OR BLOCKING  PACE NAKLED 2-164 * PER FOOT | | | |
FLOOR FRAMING I I I |
JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE, ORGIRDER  TOE NAILED 484 PR JOIST | | | |
BRIDGING TO JOBT TOE NAILED 2.84 EACH END
BLOCKING TO JOBT TOE NAILED 2-84 EACH END | | I I
BLOCKING TO 91LL OR TOP PLATE TOE NAILED 8.164 EACH BLOCK | | | |
LEDGER STRIP TO BEAM PACE NALLED 3-164 eACH JoBT s s i s T s .
JOIST ON LEDGER TO BEAM TOE NALED 3-84 PER JOIBT T 1 ~
BAND JOIST TO JOIST END NAILED 8.1Gd PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO SiLL OR TOP PLATE TOE NAILED 2-1¢d #ER POOT @ : @ : @ : @ : @
ROOT SHCATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS
- SEE DIAGRAM
&d
8d . _ HH
TOR ROOT SHEATHING WITHIN 40" OF THE PERIVETER EDGE OF THE ROOF, INCLUDING 4-0° ON EACH SIDE OF THE ROOT PEAK, THE 4-0° PFERIMETER N al l | ng Zones fOf ROOf
COGC ZONC ATTACHMENT REQUIRCMENTS SHALL BE USEZD. . -
SR Sheathing in 120 MPH Peak
GYPSUM WALLBOARD Sd COOLERS 7* EOGE/ 10" PIELD G t W. d Z
WALL SHEATHING us In one
STRUCTURAL PANELS 8d 4.CDGE ZONE - 16" OIC - G* AT PANEL EDGES AND | 2* AT
: . INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS IN THE PANEL MIELD
od INTERIOR ZONE - 16* OJC - 6° AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" AT
. INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS IN THE PANEL FICLD
PIBERBOARD PANELS me* éd 3 eoces 6 mew Zone 1| Zone2| Zone3
28/32¢ 84 s+ eoces ¢ mew " " "
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 54 COOLERS 7 £DGE/ 10° PIELD Field 6"0.C| 12°04. 4"0C,
8d 4LEDGE 20ME - 16 O/C - G* AT PANEL EDGES AND | 2¢ AT
HARDBOARD . INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS N THE PANEL FIELO Panel Edges | 6"0.C| 6"0.C| 4"0O.C,|
8d INTERICR ZONE - 16° G/C - G* AT PANEL EDGES AND 12° AT
. INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS IN THE PANEL FIELD Nailing Requirements for 120 MPH, 3 Sec.
FLOOR SHEATHING F:eak.Gust. . , .
STRUCTURAL PANTS - 1* OR LSS - P — 4" Thick Roof Sheathing with 8d Common Nails

Wiss Residence
518 First Street
Greenport, NY 11944
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